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VOTE SB.DT 

RE: DOCKET NO. 981371-TC - cancellation by Florida PublLc Service 
CommltHJion of Pay Telephone Certiflcate tlo . 5029 ~ssued to Patricia Deih l 
fo r violation of Rule 25- 24. 0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Ass ' ssment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companie s . 

Issye 1: Should t he Commission gr an t the request for voluntary 
cancellation submit t ed by Pa t ricia Deihl? 
Recornmeodotion: No . 

APPROVED 

40 

Issye 2 : Should the Commission impose a $500 fine or cancol t he pay 
telephone certificate of Patricia Deihl f or apparent violation o ! Rule 25-
4. 0161 , Florida Adminis t rative Code, Regulatory Asses sment Fees, effective 
December 31 , 1997? 
Recomrngndotion: Yes . The Commission should impose a SSOO !ine or cancel 
Ms . Deihl's certificate effect ive December 31 , 1997 , lC the Cine and th~ 
regulatory assessment f ees , incl udin; statutory penalties and interest , are 
not r eceived by the Commission within 5 business day5 after the conc lusion 
o! the 21-doy protest period . The fine should be paid t o the Florida 
Public Service Commission and fo r warded to the Office of the Comptroller 
!or deposi t in the State General Revenue Fund pur suant to Section 

Ful.l cC-IU.1 eeion 
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, V07E SH££T 
Y£BRUARY 2, 1999 • • 
DOCKET NO. 981371-TC - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission 
of Pay Telephone Ce~ificate No. 5029 issued to Patricia Deihl !or 
violation of Rule 25-2~. 0161, F. A. C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunicati ons Compani es . 

(Continued from previnus page) 

364.285(1) , Flor ida Statute s . I f tho Commission' s order is not protested 
and the fin es a nd the regula t ory assessment f ees, including statutory 
penalties and i nterest , are not r ecei ved, the cert ificate should be 
canceled . 

APPROVED 
I ssyP 3: Should the Commis sion fine Patricia Deihl $10 , 000 Cor apparent 
violation of Rule 25-4. 043, Florida Administrative Code, Response to 
Commission Staff I nqui r t es? 
Recommendat i on : The Commis s i on should impose a $10, 000 fine Cor failure to 
comply wi t h Rule 25-4. 043, Flor ida Administrative Code. The Cine should be 
remit t ed within 5 business days after tho conclusion o! the 21-day protest 
period. The fino should be paid to tho Florida Public Service Commission 
and forwa r ded to the Office o f the Comptroller fo r deposit in the State 
General Revenue FUnd pur s uan t to Section 364. 285( 1) , Florida Statut es . I! 
the Commission ' s order is no t protested and the f ine is not received, il 
should be forwarded to the O!!ico of tho Comptroller !or collection. 

APPROVED 
Issye 4: Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation: If no person whoso substantial interests ~re aCCocted 
files a protest within 21 days o! tho issuance date of the otder, tho order 
will become final . Upon payment of tho Cines and fees , or cancellation of 
the corti!icato, this docket should be closed . 

APPROVED 
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